

### Bid Results Detail Report

DATE BIDS OPEN: September 17, 2021, 11:00 AM  
 SCOPE OF WORK: Work to be performed under this contract includes construction of trail surface, clearing, ditching, installation of culverts, signing, miscellaneous structure repairs and bridge modifications including decking and railing installation.  
 COMPLETION DATE: November 12, 2022  
 LOCATION: The project begins at the intersection of VT 109 in Cambridge and extends westerly 18.38 miles to Bridge Street in Sheldon.

| Pay Item | Description  | Unit | Quantity   | 1. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC<br>68 Champlain Drive<br>Colchester, VT 05446 |                | 2. G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>16-17 G.W. TATRO DRIVE<br>JEFFERSONVILLE, VT 05464-6339 |               | 3. MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORATION<br>165 BRUNING ROAD<br>WILLISTON, VT 05498 |               |
|----------|--|------|------------|---|----------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|
|          |  |      |            | Unit Price  | Total          | Unit Price  | Total         | Unit Price  | Total         |
| 201.10   | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS         | LS   | 1,000      | \$75,000.00   | \$75,000.00    |   |               |   |               |
| 201.30   | THINNING AND TRIMMING  | ACRE | 1,000      | \$4,500.00  | \$4,500.00     | \$5,000.00  | \$5,000.00    | \$8,000.00  | \$8,000.00    |
| 203.15   | COMMON EXCAVATION  | CY   | 60,000     | \$12,000  | \$600,000      | \$25,000  | \$1,500,000   | \$1,000   | \$600,000     |
| 203.17   | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION  | CY   | 900,000    | \$22,000  | \$19,800,000   | \$25,000  | \$22,500,000  | \$22,000  | \$19,800,000  |
| 203.25   | CHANNEL EXCAVATION OF EARTH  | CY   | 30,000     | \$25,000  | \$750,000      | \$27,000  | \$810,000     | \$34,000  | \$1,020,000   |
| 203.27   | UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION                                      | CY   | 890,000    | \$25,000  | \$22,250,000   | \$25,000  | \$22,250,000  | \$33,500  | \$29,815,000  |
| 203.32   | GRANULAR BORROW  | CY   | 6,828,000  | \$32,000  | \$220,896,000  | \$30,000  | \$196,752,000 | \$1,500   | \$202,275,000 |
| 204.20   | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH   | CY   | 480,000    | \$28,000  | \$13,440,000   | \$28,500  | \$13,680,000  | \$32,000  | \$15,360,000  |
| 204.22   | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)                   | CY   | 1,000      | \$75,000  | \$75,000       | \$75,000  | \$75,000      | \$75,000  | \$75,000      |
| 204.25   | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION   | CY   | 1,300,000  | \$22,000  | \$28,600,000   | \$28,500  | \$37,050,000  | \$27,000  | \$35,100,000  |
| 204.30   | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES                                     | CY   | 1,000,000  | \$38,000  | \$38,000,000   | \$45,000  | \$45,000,000  | \$45,000  | \$45,000,000  |
| 208.30   | COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH  | CY   | 70,000     | \$40,000  | \$2,800,000    | \$30,000  | \$2,100,000   | \$34,000  | \$2,380,000   |
| 208.40   | COFFERDAM (BRIDGE 71, ABUTMENT 1)                                    | LS   | 1,000      | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00     | \$14,500.00   | \$14,500.00   | \$12,000.00   | \$12,000.00   |
| 208.40   | COFFERDAM (BRIDGE 71, ABUTMENT 2)                                    | LS   | 1,000      | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00     | \$14,500.00   | \$14,500.00   | \$12,000.00   | \$12,000.00   |
| 208.40   | COFFERDAM (BRIDGE 85, ABUTMENT 1)                                    | LS   | 1,000      | \$8,500.00  | \$8,500.00     | \$8,000.00  | \$8,000.00    | \$20,000.00   | \$20,000.00   |
| 208.40   | COFFERDAM (BRIDGE 85, ABUTMENT 2)                                    | LS   | 1,000      | \$8,500.00  | \$8,500.00     | \$8,000.00  | \$8,000.00    | \$20,000.00   | \$20,000.00   |
| 507.11   | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (BLACK)                                   | LB   | 2,430,000  | \$1,980   | \$4,811,400    | \$1,750   | \$4,252,500   | \$1,200   | \$2,916,000   |
| 507.11   | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)                            | LB   | 10,525,000 | \$2,750   | \$28,943,750   | \$3,000   | \$31,575,000  | \$1,400   | \$14,735,000  |
| 507.16   | DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS   | LF   | 100,000    | \$15,000  | \$1,500,000    | \$15,000  | \$1,500,000   | \$6,600   | \$660,000     |
| 514.10   | WATER REPELLENT, SILANE  | GAL  | 20,000     | \$50,000  | \$1,000,000    | \$30,000  | \$600,000     | \$52,000  | \$1,040,000   |
| 522.25   | STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED (CROSS BEAMS)                  | MFBM | 16,700     | \$3,800.00  | \$63,660.00    | \$6,195.00  | \$103,456.50  | \$6,000.00  | \$100,200.00  |
| 522.30   | NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED (BRIDGE 91F WEARING SURFACE)         | MFBM | 2,500      | \$3,600.00  | \$8,750.00     | \$5,450.00  | \$18,625.00   | \$7,300.00  | \$18,250.00   |
| 529.15   | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (CATTLEPASS 91)                                 | EACH | 1,000      | \$6,500.00  | \$6,500.00     | \$4,550.00  | \$4,550.00    | \$2,100.00  | \$2,100.00    |
| 529.15   | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (CATTLEPASS 91E-2)                              | EACH | 1,000      | \$12,000.00   | \$12,000.00    | \$2,275.00  | \$2,275.00    | \$1,500.00  | \$1,500.00    |
| 529.20   | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 70)                             | EACH | 1,000      | \$3,500.00  | \$3,500.00     | \$9,000.00  | \$9,000.00    | \$7,000.00  | \$7,000.00    |
| 529.20   | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 71)                             | EACH | 1,000      | \$3,500.00  | \$3,500.00     | \$10,300.00   | \$10,300.00   | \$7,300.00  | \$7,300.00    |
| 529.20   | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 73)                             | EACH | 1,000      | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00     | \$6,300.00  | \$6,300.00    | \$4,800.00  | \$4,800.00    |
| 529.20   | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 76)                             | EACH | 1,000      | \$3,000.00  | \$3,000.00     | \$10,350.00   | \$10,350.00   | \$8,500.00  | \$8,500.00    |
| 529.20   | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 81)                             | EACH | 1,000      | \$2,900.00  | \$2,900.00     | \$1,125.00  | \$1,125.00    | \$4,800.00  | \$4,800.00    |
| 529.20   | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 85)                             | EACH | 1,000      | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00     | \$4,800.00  | \$4,800.00    | \$3,200.00  | \$3,200.00    |
| 529.20   | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 87)                             | EACH | 1,000      | \$3,500.00  | \$3,500.00     | \$13,800.00   | \$13,800.00   | \$11,700.00   | \$11,700.00   |
| 529.20   | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 88)                             | EACH | 1,000      | \$3,000.00  | \$3,000.00     | \$13,800.00   | \$13,800.00   | \$11,700.00   | \$11,700.00   |
| 541.58   | MORTAR, TYPE IV  | CY   | 1,000      | \$625.00  | \$625.00       | \$8,000.00  | \$8,000.00    | \$1,650.00  | \$1,650.00    |
| 580.10   | REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I                   | SY   | 5,000      | \$1,000.00  | \$5,000.00     | \$3,000.00  | \$15,000.00   | \$1,600.00  | \$8,000.00    |
| 580.11   | REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II                  | SY   | 1,000      | \$1,250.00  | \$1,250.00     | \$4,000.00  | \$4,000.00    | \$2,700.00  | \$2,700.00    |
| 580.18   | OVERHEAD AND VERTICAL CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL                       | CF   | 10,000     | \$140.00  | \$1,400.00     | \$900.00  | \$9,000.00    | \$550.00  | \$5,500.00    |
| 601.2615 | 18" CPEP(SL)   | LF   | 200,000    | \$79.00   | \$15,800.00    | \$87.00   | \$17,400.00   | \$53.00   | \$10,600.00   |
| 601.2620 | 24" CPEP(SL)   | LF   | 520,000    | \$92.00   | \$47,840.00    | \$93.00   | \$48,360.00   | \$96.00   | \$50,320.00   |
| 601.2630 | 36" CPEP(SL)   | LF   | 220,000    | \$125.00  | \$27,500.00    | \$125.00  | \$27,500.00   | \$98.00   | \$21,560.00   |
| 601.2640 | 48" CPEP(SL)   | LF   | 20,000     | \$170.00  | \$3,400.00     | \$175.00  | \$3,500.00    | \$150.00  | \$3,000.00    |
| 602.30   | REPORTING MASONRY  | SY   | 50,000     | \$165.00  | \$8,250.00     | \$130.00  | \$1,500.00    | \$200.00  | \$10,000.00   |
| 602.35   | REBUILT STONE MASONRY  | CY   | 490,000    | \$55.00   | \$26,950.00    | \$210.00  | \$102,900.00  | \$98.00   | \$48,020.00   |
| 602.40   | REPAIRING STONE MASONRY  | SY   | 5,000      | \$250.00  | \$1,250.00     | \$1,200.00  | \$6,000.00    | \$325.00  | \$1,625.00    |
| 613.06   | STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE I)                    | CY   | 155,000    | \$55.00   | \$8,525.00     | \$52.00   | \$8,060.00    | \$58.00   | \$8,990.00    |
| 613.06   | STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II)                   | CY   | 20,000     | \$65.00   | \$1,300.00     | \$52.00   | \$1,040.00    | \$60.00   | \$1,200.00    |
| 613.10   | STONE FILL, TYPE I   | CY   | 1,625,000  | \$50.00   | \$81,250.00    | \$50.00   | \$81,250.00   | \$48.00   | \$78,000.00   |
| 613.11   | STONE FILL, TYPE II  | CY   | 700,000    | \$65.00   | \$45,500.00    | \$52.00   | \$36,400.00   | \$58.00   | \$40,600.00   |
| 618.11   | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH                            | SY   | 235,000    | \$100.00  | \$23,500.00    | \$105.00  | \$24,675.00   | \$140.00  | \$32,900.00   |
| 618.30   | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   | SF   | 640,000    | \$30.00   | \$19,200.00    | \$22.50   | \$14,400.00   | \$30.00   | \$19,200.00   |
| 630.15   | FLAGGERS   | HR   | 100,000    | \$42.00   | \$4,200.00     | \$44.50   | \$4,450.00    | \$44.00   | \$4,400.00    |
| 631.10   | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS  | LS   | 1,000      | \$200,000.00  | \$200,000.00   | \$9,000.00  | \$9,000.00    | \$18,000.00   | \$18,000.00   |
| 631.16   | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE  | LS   | 1,000      | \$900.00  | \$900.00       | \$1,200.00  | \$1,200.00    | \$600.00  | \$600.00      |
| 631.19   | TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT   | LS   | 1,000      | \$950.00  | \$950.00       | \$600.00  | \$600.00      | \$1,100.00  | \$1,100.00    |
| 631.26   | FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)                               | DL   | 3,000,000  | \$1.00  | \$3,000.00     | \$1.00  | \$3,000.00    | \$1.00  | \$3,000.00    |
| 635.11   | MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION  | LS   | 1,000      | \$110,000.00  | \$110,000.00   | \$75,000.00   | \$75,000.00   | \$128,200.00  | \$128,200.00  |
| 641.11   | TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE                                       | LS   | 1,000      | \$25,000.00   | \$25,000.00    | \$15,500.00   | \$15,500.00   | \$17,000.00   | \$17,000.00   |
| 646.241  | 12 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT                                 | LF   | 320,000    | \$2.50  | \$800.00       | \$1.25  | \$400.00      | \$3.00  | \$1,056.00    |
| 646.311  | CROSSWALK MARKING, WATERBORNE PAINT                                  | LF   | 35,000     | \$30.00   | \$1,050.00     | \$100.00  | \$3,500.00    | \$27.00   | \$945.00      |
| 651.15   | SEED   | LB   | 1,530,000  | \$9.00  | \$13,770.00    | \$10.00   | \$15,300.00   | \$13.00   | \$19,890.00   |
| 651.18   | FERTILIZER   | LB   | 6,350,000  | \$1.00  | \$6,350.00     | \$2.25  | \$14,287.50   | \$1.00  | \$6,350.00    |
| 651.20   | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE   | TON  | 30,000     | \$375.00  | \$11,250.00    | \$475.00  | \$14,250.00   | \$400.00  | \$12,000.00   |
| 651.35   | TOPSOIL  | CY   | 3,410,000  | \$38.00   | \$129,980.00   | \$26.00   | \$88,660.00   | \$30.00   | \$102,300.00  |
| 651.40   | GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")  | SY   | 1,800,000  | \$21.00   | \$37,800.00    | \$16.25   | \$29,250.00   | \$17.00   | \$30,600.00   |
| 653.10   | HAY MULCH  | TON  | 20,000     | \$875.00  | \$17,500.00    | \$825.00  | \$16,500.00   | \$900.00  | \$18,000.00   |
| 653.12   | STRAW MULCH  | TON  | 10,000     | \$900.00  | \$9,000.00     | \$1,450.00  | \$14,500.00   | \$1,375.00  | \$13,750.00   |
| 653.20   | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I                               | SY   | 9,820,000  | \$3.90  | \$38,298.00    | \$2.00  | \$19,640.00   | \$1,200.00  | \$11,784.00   |
| 675.20   | TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A   | SF   | 950,000    | \$19.00   | \$18,050.00    | \$21.50   | \$20,425.00   | \$20.40   | \$19,380.00   |
| 675.341  | SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR                                     | LF   | 1,650,000  | \$118.00  | \$194,700.00   | \$20.00   | \$33,000.00   | \$19.75   | \$32,587.50   |
| 900.608  | SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TRAIL)                  | CY   | 5,990,000  | \$44.00   | \$263,560.00   | \$43.00   | \$257,570.00  | \$48.00   | \$287,520.00  |
| 900.608  | SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS B)               | CY   | 50,000     | \$1,295.00  | \$64,750.00    | \$2,350.00  | \$117,500.00  | \$1,600.00  | \$80,000.00   |
| 900.620  | SPECIAL PROVISION (CLEARING CULVERT)                                 | EACH | 49,000     | \$300.00  | \$14,700.00    | \$975.00  | \$47,775.00   | \$200.00  | \$9,800.00    |
| 900.620  | SPECIAL PROVISION (BOULDERS)   | EACH | 85,000     | \$100.00  | \$8,500.00     | \$78.00   | \$6,630.00    | \$100.00  | \$8,500.00    |
| 900.620  | SPECIAL PROVISION (BEAVER FENCE)                                     | EACH | 9,000      | \$1,800.00  | \$16,200.00    | \$425.00  | \$3,825.00    | \$3,000.00  | \$27,000.00   |
| 900.620  | SPECIAL PROVISION (FLASHING BEACON, ADVANCED WARNING, SOLAR-POWERED) | EACH | 7,000      | \$6,900.00  | \$48,300.00    | \$7,400.00  | \$51,800.00   | \$7,000.00  | \$49,000.00   |
| 900.640  | SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARD RAIL, PRESSURE TREATED)                     | LF   | 1,320,000  | \$43.00   | \$56,760.00    | \$47.00   | \$62,040.00   | \$44.40   | \$58,608.00   |
| 900.640  | SPECIAL PROVISION (CHOKING BALLAST)                                  | LF   | 65,000,000 | \$1.80  | \$1,170,000.00 | \$1.50  | \$97,500.00   | \$1.50  | \$97,500.00   |
| 900.640  | SPECIAL PROVISION (DITCHING)   | LF   | 34,080,000 | \$1.65  | \$56,232.00    | \$1.40  | \$47,712.00   | \$3.50  | \$119,280.00  |
| 900.640  | SPECIAL PROVISION (WINDROWING BALLAST)                               | LF   | 96,970,000 | \$1.00  | \$96,970.00    | \$0.50  | \$53,335.00   | \$0.25  | \$24,242.50   |
| 900.640  | SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAIL TYPE I, PRESSURE TREATED)             | LF   | 760,000    | \$130.00  | \$98,800.00    | \$145.00  | \$110,200.00  | \$136.00  | \$103,360.00  |
| 900.640  | SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAIL TYPE II, PRESSURE TREATED)            | LF   | 50,000     | \$195.00  | \$9,750.00     | \$220.00  | \$11,000.00   | \$208.00  | \$10,400.00   |
| 900.640  | SPECIAL PROVISION (APPROACH RAIL, PRESSURE TREATED)                  | LF   | 540,000    | \$98.00   | \$52,920.00    | \$108.50  | \$58,590.00   | \$103.00  | \$55,620.00   |
| 900.645  | SPECIAL PROVISION (BALLAST GRADING AND SHAPING)                      | LS   | 1,000      | \$55,000.00   | \$55,000.00    | \$25,375.00   | \$25,375.00   | \$45,000.00   | \$45,000.00   |
| 900.645  | SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY BRIDGE(91F))            | LS   | 1,000      | \$38,250.00   | \$38,250.00    | \$72,775.00   | \$72,775.00   | \$195,000.00  | \$195,000.00  |
| 900.645  | SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)                   | LS   | 1,000      | \$35,000.00   | \$35,000.00    | \$48,750.00   | \$48,750.00   | \$28,500.00   | \$28,500.00   |
| 900.670  | SPECIAL PROVISION (DECKING)  | SF   | 4,550,000  | \$15.00   | \$68,250.00    | \$14.50   | \$65,975.00   | \$17.50   | \$79,625.00   |
|          |  |      |            | \$2,476,651.15  |                | \$2,647,647.00  |               | \$2,762,269.00  |               |

| Pay Item | Description | Unit |
|----------|-------------|------|
|----------|-------------|------|